

## DiMarco Group Engages The Metiss Group For Leadership Development

The company engaged The Metiss Group to provide their proven Leadership Acceleration program to 29 DiMarco Group senior leaders and 94 direct reports.

CHARLOTTE, NC, USA, August 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>DiMarco Group</u> is a full-service development company that applies cutting-edge design and building concepts to meet 21st century



DiMarco Group Headquarters in Rochester, NY.

real estate needs. The company was started in 1910 in Rochester, NY as a general contractor but has evolved into six companies providing a wide variety of commercial real estate and construction services.

## ٢

We've seen a noticeable improvement in productivity across teams... It's a gamechanger for our organization." John DiMarco II, President & COO of DiMarco Group The company engaged <u>The Metiss Group</u> to provide their proven Leadership Acceleration program to 29 DiMarco Group senior leaders and 94 direct reports. The first Team Workshop was held in August at the company's headquarters.

The session included leadership practices designed to maximize the performance of the leader's direct reports. The leadership development process is spread over 5 months to ensure deeper learning and sustainable best

practices. It includes hands-on workshops and personalized one-on-one coaching.

At the completion of the program leaders are expected to demonstrate effective leadership practices and have a more engaged and productive team.

"The Metiss Group's leadership program transformed the way our leaders operate. The handson workshops and personalized coaching sessions provided practical tools that our leaders could implement immediately. We've seen a noticeable improvement in productivity across teams, and the sustained development over five months ensures that these changes take root and continue to deliver results. It's a game-changer for our organization," said John DiMarco II, President & COO of DiMarco Group.

The Metiss Group is a Preeminent Talent Consulting Firm, with offices in Charlotte, NC and Detroit, Michigan, providing Alternative Selection and Leadership Acceleration.

Cyndi Gave The Metiss Group +1 704-837-0696 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/738213658

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.